Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 -1,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 38% 40% 32% 31% 30% 40% 42% 41% 14% 38% 25%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 53% 54% 55% 58% 53% 47% 50% 71% 54% 55%
Not sure 11% 7% 7% 14% 14% 12% 7% 12% 10% 15% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (742) (478) (522) (221) (221) (361) (197) (700) (113) (133) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 10% 31% 77% 5% 75% 35% 38% 41% 36% 38% 35% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 82% 53% 17% 88% 20% 53% 53% 54% 54% 49% 55% 52%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 7% 6% 6% 13% 9% 5% 10% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (321) (421) (258) (283) (284) (433) (271) (179) (182) (210) (391) (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 28% 23% 19% 16% 28% 38% 30% 7% 25% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 13% 20% 14% 16% 20% 19% 12% 18% 10% 21% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% 14% 7% 8% 8% 17% 13% 4%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 40% 43% 45% 42% 41% 38% 39% 58% 37% 43%
Not sure 6% 2% 4% 9% 9% 8% 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (742) (478) (522) (221) (221) (361) (197) (700) (113) (133) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 22% 58% 2% 67% 22% 25% 32% 22% 28% 24% 30%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 20% 27% 3% 20% 19% 20% 13% 18% 17% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 5% 6% 7% 12% 8% 5% 13% 6% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 35% 6% 88% 4% 39% 44% 47% 40% 41% 44% 39%
Not sure 6% 3% 11% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (321) (421) (258)  (283)  (284)  (433) (271) (179) (182) (210) (391)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 -1,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 28% 25% 27% 13% 23% 30% 31% 26% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 61% 65% 60% 64% 61% 62% 65% 64% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 11% 13% 24% 16% 9% 4% 9% * 13% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (422) (323) (243) (179) (70) (75) (175) (102) (329) (15) (57) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% * 19% 33% * 31% 25% 23% 23% 24% 24% 25% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% * 72% 55% * 61% 66% 63% 64% 65% 66% 59% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 8% 12% * 8% 9% 14% 13% 10% 10% 15% 7%
Totals 101% * 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (422) (27) (177) (218) (13) (247) (170) (122) (82) (67) (94) (161) (100)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 1 -1,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 54% 50% 50% 52% 46% 55% 45% 49% 47% 58% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 40% 41% 42% 41% 44% 38% 45% 43% 45% 32% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (515) (400) (223) (292) (129) (126) (174) (86) (332) (87) (70) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 59% 42% 19% 61% 19% 51% 52% 44% 50% 58% 48% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 37% 49% 38% 37% 36% 38% 44% 47% 41% 38% 42% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 8% 43% 2% 45% 11% 4% 9% 9% 4% 11% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (515) (283) (200) (32) (267) (31) (225) (142) (93) (99) (103) (208) (105)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — The Radical Left Dems went after me for using the words ’drug-infested’ concerning Baltimore. Take a look at
Elijah C.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 9% 9% 25% 32% 23% 1% 14% 19%
Good 11% 11% 13% 8% 17% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9%
OK 20% 14% 19% 22% 19% 29% 20% 12% 20% 18% 24% 17%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 21% 19% 12% 16% 14% 24% 20% 17%
Terrible 33% 38% 32% 35% 34% 33% 33% 32% 30% 49% 32% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (733) (474) (513) (218) (220) (356) (193) (691) (109) (133) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1% 18% 45% 1% 49% 15% 19% 26% 18% 21% 19% 19%
Good 11% 7% 9% 17% 3% 20% 10% 13% 11% 6% 12% 10% 16%
OK 20% 12% 25% 23% 7% 19% 26% 17% 12% 29% 20% 18% 17%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 10% 16% 8% 18% 16% 14% 16% 13% 19% 15%
Terrible 33% 62% 28% 6% 73% 4% 30% 35% 37% 32% 34% 34% 33%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (315)  (418)  (254)  (279)  (282) (427) (267) (178) (178) (208) (385)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — 'The 99% Get a Bigger Raise’ https://t.co/negNLaSwMt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 21% 17% 14% 14% 21% 26% 21% 6% 17% 20%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 8% 13% 10%
OK 31% 26% 30% 32% 26% 37% 33% 27% 32% 29% 30% 26%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 13% 12% 16% 14% 16% 14% 8%
Terrible 22% 23% 22% 22% 29% 22% 22% 16% 17% 40% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (733) (473) (515) (217) (221) (356) (194) (692) (110) (133) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 2% 45% 18% 19% 17% 14% 20% 18% 23%
Good 14% 6% 13% 27% 4% 25% 12% 16% 18% 16% 14% 13% 13%
OK 31% 29% 37% 24% 27% 25% 33% 31% 26% 30% 31% 31% 32%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 5% 22% 4% 16% 11% 17% 17% 13% 15% 1%
Terrible 22% 41% 20% 2% 45% 0% 21% 24% 21% 23% 21% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (988)  (317)  (415)  (256)  (279)  (281) (429 (265) (179) (180) (207) (386)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — ....As usual, Powell let us down, but at least he is ending quantitative tightening, which shouldn’t have started
in the first place - no inflation. We are winning anyway, but | am certainly not getting much help from the Federal Reserve!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 15% 11% 10% 8% 15% 20% 15% 3% 12% 15%
Good 14% 16% 15% 13% 9% 11% 17% 19% 18% 4% 7% 6%
OK 26% 20% 26% 27% 26% 35% 26% 18% 26% 27% 32% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 13% 19% 16% 22% 20% 11%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 30% 35% 31% 29% 24% 26% 45% 30% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (731) (470) (514) (219) (219) (352) (194) (692) (108) (131) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 0% 11% 33% 0% 35% 10% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Good 14% 4% 13% 30% 2% 32% 14% 15% 18% 14% 16% 15% 13%
OK 26% 16% 32% 30% 11% 27% 31% 23% 19% 25% 27% 26% 28%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 4% 27% 5% 17% 17% 15% 20% 13% 17% 16%
Terrible 29% 55% 26% 3% 61% 1% 28% 30% 33% 29% 29% 31% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (314)  (417) (253)  (278)  (281)  (428) (265) (177) (180) (205) (383)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — What the Market wanted to hear from Jay Powell and the Federal Reserve was that this was the beginning of a
lengthy and aggressive rate-cutting cycle which would keep pace with China, The European Union and other countries around the world....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 15% 11% 10% 8% 15% 20% 15% 3% 12% 15%
Good 14% 16% 15% 13% 9% 11% 17% 19% 18% 4% 7% 6%
OK 26% 20% 26% 27% 26% 35% 26% 18% 26% 27% 32% 25%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 13% 19% 16% 22% 20% 11%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 30% 35% 31% 29% 24% 26% 45% 30% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (731) (470) (514) (219) (219) (352) (194) (692) (108) (131) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 0% 11% 33% 0% 35% 10% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Good 14% 4% 13% 30% 2% 32% 14% 15% 18% 14% 16% 15% 13%
OK 26% 16% 32% 30% 11% 27% 31% 23% 19% 25% 27% 26% 28%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 4% 27% 5% 17% 17% 15% 20% 13% 17% 16%
Terrible 29% 55% 26% 3% 61% 1% 28% 30% 33% 29% 29% 31% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (314)  (417) (253)  (278)  (281)  (428) (265) (177) (180) (205) (383)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5E. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — ....I am very happy for Eddie Gallagher and his family!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 11% 10% 19% 27% 20% 2% 17% 13%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 15% 15% 5% 8% 5%
OK 25% 17% 24% 26% 25% 34% 24% 16% 24% 25% 30% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 12% 18% 15% 25% 13% 10%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 33% 35% 31% 30% 24% 26% 43% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (734) (475) (516) (216) (221) (359) (195) (694) (111) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 1% 44% 13% 20% 19% 11% 20% 17% 19%
Good 13% 4% 11% 27% 1% 29% 12% 12% 17% 13% 14% 12% 13%
OK 25% 15% 34% 23% 10% 19% 32% 20% 16% 31% 23% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 7% 24% 7% 17% 14% 15% 15% 11% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 3% 64% 1% 27% 33% 33% 30% 32% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (316)  (420)  (255)  (279)  (282)  (431) (268) (179) (180) (208) (388)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — ....to information that may have been obtained from opposing lawyers and for giving immunity in a totally
incompetent fashion. | have directed the Secretary of the Navy Richard Spencer & Chief of Naval Operations John Richardson to immediately
withdraw and rescind the awards....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 11% 10% 19% 27% 20% 2% 17% 13%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 15% 15% 5% 8% 5%
OK 25% 17% 24% 26% 25% 34% 24% 16% 24% 25% 30% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 12% 18% 15% 25% 13% 10%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 33% 35% 31% 30% 24% 26% 43% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (734) (475) (516) (216) (221) (359) (195) (694) (111) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 1% 44% 13% 20% 19% 11% 20% 17% 19%
Good 13% 4% 1% 27% 1% 29% 12% 12% 17% 13% 14% 12% 13%
OK 25% 15% 34% 23% 10% 19% 32% 20% 16% 31% 23% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 7% 24% 7% 17% 14% 15% 15% 11% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 3% 64% 1% 27% 33% 33% 30% 32% 31% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (316)  (420)  (255)  (279)  (282)  (431) (268) (179) (180) (208) (388)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — The Prosecutors who lost the case against SEAL Eddie Gallagher (who | released from solitary confinement
so he could fight his case properly), were ridiculously given a Navy Achievement Medal. Not only did they lose the case, they had difficulty with
respect....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 11% 10% 19% 27% 20% 2% 17% 13%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 15% 15% 5% 8% 5%
OK 25% 17% 24% 26% 25% 34% 24% 16% 24% 25% 30% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 12% 18% 15% 25% 13% 10%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 33% 35% 31% 30% 24% 26% 43% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (734) (475) (516) (216) (221) (359) (195) (694) (111) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 1% 44% 13% 20% 19% 11% 20% 17% 19%
Good 13% 4% 1% 27% 1% 29% 12% 12% 17% 13% 14% 12% 13%
OK 25% 15% 34% 23% 10% 19% 32% 20% 16% 31% 23% 23% 25%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 7% 24% 7% 17% 14% 15% 15% 11% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 3% 64% 1% 27% 33% 33% 30% 32% 31% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (316)  (420)  (255)  (279)  (282)  (431) (268) (179) (180) (208) (388)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — ....or is he too dumb (stupid) to understand that. No wonder CNN’s ratings (MSNBC'’s also) have gone down
the tubes - and will stay there until they bring credibility back to the newsroom. Don’t hold your breath!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 11% 10% 18% 29% 19% 3% 18% 18%
Good 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 2% 9% 3%
OK 18% 12% 20% 17% 19% 26% 19% 9% 19% 16% 21% 14%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 21% 17% 18%
Terrible 40% 44% 36% 45% 46% 41% 39% 36% 37% 59% 36% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (735) (471) (515) (218) (220) (356) (192) (689) (111) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 41% 0% 44% 15% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18% 16%
Good 9% 2% 9% 19% 1% 22% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11%
OK 18% 10% 22% 24% 4% 20% 22% 12% 21% 22% 18% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 13% 19% 11% 12% 11% 18% 14% 10% 14% 12% 17% 14%
Terrible 40% 74% 36% 5% 82% 4% 36% 46% 41% 39% 41% 41% 40%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (986)  (316)  (417)  (253)  (279)  (283) (425) (268) (179) (180) (207) (384)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — CNN’s Don Lemon, the dumbest man on television, insinuated last night while asking a debate 'question’ that
| was a racist, when in fact | am ’the least racist person in the world.” Perhaps someone should explain to Don that he is supposed to be neutral,
unbiased & fair,.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 11% 10% 18% 29% 19% 3% 18% 18%
Good 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 2% 9% 3%
OK 18% 12% 20% 17% 19% 26% 19% 9% 19% 16% 21% 14%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 21% 17% 18%
Terrible 40% 44% 36% 45% 46% 41% 39% 36% 37% 59% 36% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (735) (471) (515) (218) (220) (356) (192) (689) (111) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 14% 41% 0% 44% 15% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18% 16%
Good 9% 2% 9% 19% 1% 22% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11%
OK 18% 10% 22% 24% 4% 20% 22% 12% 21% 22% 18% 17% 18%
Bad 15% 13% 19% 11% 12% 1% 18% 14% 10% 14% 12% 17% 14%
Terrible 40% 74% 36% 5% 82% 4% 36% 46% 41% 39% 41% 41% 40%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (986)  (316)  (417) (253)  (279)  (283)  (425) (268) (179) (180) (207) (384)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — Lowering drug prices for many Americans - including our great seniors! At my direction, @HHSGov @SecAzar
just relea... https://t.co/SKhMUfvtmi
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 14% 13% 27% 34% 27% 3% 17% 20%
Good 18% 18% 19% 17% 21% 19% 15% 19% 20% 18% 11% 16%
OK 32% 27% 29% 34% 29% 37% 31% 29% 31% 30% 37% 27%
Bad 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 7% 9% 20% 16% 10%
Terrible 16% 17% 16% 17% 22% 18% 16% 10% 13% 29% 18% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (740) (478) (517) (221) (220) (360) (194) (697) (111) (133) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 22% 50% 1% 57% 19% 25% 26% 18% 23% 22% 28%
Good 18% 11% 18% 29% 8% 27% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19%
OK 32% 40% 34% 18% 40% 13% 35% 29% 29% 35% 37% 30% 26%
Bad 11% 17% 12% 3% 19% 3% 12% 9% 13% 15% 7% 12% 10%
Terrible 16% 31% 15% 1% 32% 0% 15% 18% 14% 14% 15% 18% 17%
Totals 9% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (321)  (417) (257)  (281)  (284)  (429) (270) (179) (182) (209) (387)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — 'The lesser of two Socialists is still a Socialist!” Senator John Kennedy of Louisiana
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 13% 11% 27% 30% 25% 4% 19% 11%
Good 10% 9% 11% 8% 15% 6% 8% 11% 11% 8% 4% 9%
OK 22% 16% 21% 23% 18% 34% 21% 15% 22% 16% 26% 31%
Bad 18% 16% 17% 18% 23% 17% 14% 18% 15% 25% 25% 16%
Terrible 30% 32% 26% 32% 31% 32% 30% 25% 27% 47% 27% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (738) (474) (518) (220) (218) (359) (195) (694) (113) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 1% 20% 47% 1% 56% 17% 21% 29% 16% 23% 21% 23%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 1% 18% 10% 10% 9% 11% 13% 7% 10%
OK 22% 14% 28% 24% 11% 20% 27% 20% 16% 28% 20% 20% 23%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 6% 25% 5% 18% 16% 18% 18% 15% 19% 16%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 2% 62% 2% 27% 33% 28% 27% 28% 32% 28%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (319) (418) (255)  (282)  (284)  (430) (268) (179) (182) (209) (386)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — If | hadn’t won the 2016 Election, we would be in a Great Recession/Depression right now. The people | saw
on stage last night, & you can add in Sleepy Joe, Harris, & the rest, will lead us into an economic sinkhole the likes of which we have never seen
before. With me, only up!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 13% 8% 21% 28% 21% 3% 15% 18%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 10% 15% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 4%
OK 19% 13% 19% 19% 20% 23% 20% 11% 19% 13% 21% 22%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 18% 12% 12% 13% 19% 18% 6%
Terrible 37% 41% 32% 41% 42% 36% 35% 35% 33% 53% 34% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (736) (475) (517) (220) (220) (358) (194) (696) (111) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 18% 2% 15% 42% 0% 47% 15% 20% 19% 18% 21% 17% 16%
Good 13% 5% 13% 23% 2% 26% 12% 12% 18% 14% 12% 12% 14%
OK 19% 10% 23% 24% 6% 17% 23% 16% 13% 21% 17% 17% 22%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 7% 15% 6% 16% 13% 13% 15% 11% 18% 9%
Terrible 37% 66% 34% 4% 78% 3% 34% 39% 37% 31% 38% 37% 38%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (318)  (419) (255)  (280)  (282) (428 (270) (179) (181) (209) (387)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — Such a great victory in court yesterday on the Russian Hoax, the greatest political scam in the history of our
Country. TREASON! Hopefully, the Attorney Generel of the United States, and all of those working with him, will find out, in great detail, what
happened. NEVER AGAIN!!!!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 15% 9% 9% 23% 30% 22% 3% 15% 14%
Good 12% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 5% 11% 7%
OK 22% 16% 20% 24% 22% 31% 21% 13% 22% 22% 22% 22%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 14% 21% 13% 1% 11% 11% 23% 17% 15%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 37% 38% 35% 33% 33% 32% 46% 34% 42%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (738) (475) (515) (221) (220) (355) (194) (692) (112) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 15% 45% 1% 51% 14% 21% 23% 12% 21% 18% 21%
Good 12% 4% 1% 22% 3% 21% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12%
OK 22% 13% 27% 25% 6% 22% 28% 15% 15% 28% 19% 22% 21%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 5% 16% 5% 16% 13% 12% 17% 11% 14% 12%
Terrible 35% 64% 31% 3% 75% 1% 30% 39% 37% 29% 36% 36% 36%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  102%

Unweighted N (990)  (320)  (419)  (251)  (282)  (281)  (428) (268) (179) (181) (206) (388)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets July 31, 2019 — ....vindication & exoneration from the Russian, WikiLeaks and every other form of HOAX perpetrated by the
DNC, Radical Democrats and others. This is really big ’stuff’ especially coming from a highly respected judge who was appointed by President
Clinton. The Witch Hunt Ends!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 12% 9% 22% 33% 23% 1% 16% 13%
Good 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% 7% 4%
OK 23% 17% 20% 26% 21% 34% 22% 14% 22% 20% 36% 23%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 16% 13% 15% 15% 23% 14% 12%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 34% 32% 30% 28% 28% 45% 27% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (737) (475) (517) (221) (218) (356) (197) (695) (111) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 18% 43% 0% 52% 15% 21% 23% 17% 22% 18% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 0% 19% 13% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10%
OK 23% 15% 28% 25% 9% 22% 27% 21% 17% 27% 22% 22% 22%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 23% 6% 15% 18% 19% 18% 17% 15% 14%
Terrible 31% 58% 27% 3% 67% 2% 29% 33% 30% 27% 29% 33% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (317)  (418) (257)  (280)  (283) (427) (269) (179) (182) (208) (386)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets July 31,2019 — Wow! A federal Judge in the Southern District of N.Y. completely dismissed a lawsuit brought by the Democratic
National Committee against our historic 2016 campaign for President. The Judge said the DNC case was ’entirely divorced’ from the facts, yet
another total & complete....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 31, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 12% 9% 22% 33% 23% 1% 16% 13%
Good 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% 7% 4%
OK 23% 17% 20% 26% 21% 34% 22% 14% 22% 20% 36% 23%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 16% 13% 15% 15% 23% 14% 12%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 34% 32% 30% 28% 28% 45% 27% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (737) (475) (517) (221) (218) (356) (197) (695) (111) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 18% 43% 0% 52% 15% 21% 23% 17% 22% 18% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 0% 19% 13% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10%
OK 23% 15% 28% 25% 9% 22% 27% 21% 17% 27% 22% 22% 22%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 23% 6% 15% 18% 19% 18% 17% 15% 14%
Terrible 31% 58% 27% 3% 67% 2% 29% 33% 30% 27% 29% 33% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (317)  (418) (257)  (280)  (283) (427 (269) (179) (182) (208) (386)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 1 -1,2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 37% 26% 27% 29% 34% 34% 34% 15% 36% 25%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 51% 58% 58% 54% 53% 54% 51% 72% 53% 58%
Not sure 14% 10% 12% 16% 15% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 1% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (741) (477) (518) (220) (219) (360) (196) (698) (112) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 28% 66% 4% 70% 29% 34% 35% 31% 35% 29% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 50% 20% 93% 15% 55% 57% 52% 52% 53% 60% 48%
Not sure 14% 5% 22% 14% 3% 16% 15% 9% 12% 17% 12% 11% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (319) (418) (258) (282) (284) (428) (271) (179) (181) (208) (390) (216)
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August 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 42% 28% 35% 29% 37% 39% 40% 16% 32% 28%
No 49% 48% 44% 55% 45% 54% 49% 50% 46% 68% 48% 53%
Not sure 15% 12% 14% 17% 20% 17% 14% 1% 14% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (741) (478) (521) (221) (221) (360) (197) (700) (113) (132) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 35% 14% 31% 69% 11% 74% 29% 41% 44% 32% 38% 35% 37%
No 49% 75% 48% 20% 79% 16% 53% 49% 43% 50% 51% 52% 43%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 11% 10% 1% 18% 10% 13% 19% 12% 13% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (321) (420) (258) (283) (284) (432) (271) (179) (182) (210) (390) (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 1 -1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.365 to 2.918,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.389.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

124 questions not reported.

You
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